AGENDA

Event on Biodiversity in Cocoa Cultivation:
Landscape Approaches & Engagement

Monday, 10.11.2025 | 14:00-16:00
Online via Microsoft Teams

14:00

14:05

14:10

15:00

15:30

15:55

16:00

Welcome

Opening Words

The role of landscape approaches for biodiversity protection and
conservation

1) Landscape engagement in the cocoa sector with a focus on
Colombia — Cocoa, Forest & Peace Initiative

2) National approach on deforestation-free production in Ecuador

Concrete solutions to preserve biodiversity

3) Partl:
Cocoa Diversity Tool: how to improve sustainability of cacao
farms in Latin America

Part 2:
Agroecological regenerative cocoa in Colombia, Peru, Ecuador

Analysing and understanding risks along the value chain by using the
Biodiversity Risk Filter (BRF)

4) Going through the Biodiversity Risk Filter with an example of a
virtual cocoa company

Concluding Remarks and Outlook

Closing of the Event

Moderation: Dr. Annette Cerulli-Harms
This event will be held in English.

On behalf of

* Federal Ministry
for Economic Cooperation
and Development

Implemented by

giz:

Dr. Annette Cerulli-Harms | ConPolicy

Julian Andersen | GIZ

1) Wendy Arenas | Alisos

2) Kathya Ortiz | PPR / UNDP
Karina Amaluisa | PPR / UNDP

3) Evert Thomas | Cacao diversity tool |

Alliance Biodiversity International - CIAT

Yovita Ilvanova | Cacao diversity tool |

Alliance Biodiversity International - CIAT

4) Janosch Birkert | WWF Germany
Pius Stuchtey | WWF Germany

Dr. Annette Cerulli-Harms | ConPolicy




