

AGENDA

Event on Biodiversity in Cocoa Cultivation: Landscape Approaches & Engagement

Monday, 10.11.2025 | 14:00-16:00 *Online via Microsoft Teams*

Time	Programme	Speaker
14:00	Welcome	Dr. Annette Cerulli-Harms ConPolicy
14:05	Opening Words	Julian Andersen GIZ
14:10	The role of landscape approaches for biodiversity protection and conservation	
	Landscape engagement in the cocoa sector with a focus on Colombia – Cocoa, Forest & Peace Initiative	1) Wendy Arenas <i>Alisos</i>
	2) National approach on deforestation-free production in Ecuador	2) Kathya Ortiz <i>PPR / UNDP</i> Karina Amaluisa <i>PPR / UNDP</i>
15:00	Concrete solutions to preserve biodiversity	
	Part 1: Cocoa Diversity Tool: how to improve sustainability of cacao farms in Latin America	3) Evert Thomas Cacao diversity tool Alliance Biodiversity International - CIAT
	Part 2: Agroecological regenerative cocoa in Colombia, Peru, Ecuador	Yovita Ivanova Cacao diversity tool Alliance Biodiversity International - CIAT
15:30	Analysing and understanding risks along the value chain by using the Biodiversity Risk Filter (BRF)	
	Going through the Biodiversity Risk Filter with an example of a virtual cocoa company	4) Janosch Birkert <i>WWF Germany</i> Pius Stuchtey <i>WWF Germany</i>
15:55	Concluding Remarks and Outlook	Dr. Annette Cerulli-Harms ConPolicy
16:00	Closing of the Event	

Moderation: Dr. Annette Cerulli-Harms This event will be held in English.





